11-15-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102281817 UNLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SGC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION  135 Raritan Center Parkway Edison, New Jersey 08837  [_] Individual(s)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: PINNACLE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION     Street Address: 135 Raritan Center Parkway     City: Edison    State: New Jersey    ZIP: 08837
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [_] Assignment	[_] Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: [ ] 1es A 100
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration 2,354,873  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP  4 Gateway Center  Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Newark State: New Jersey ZIP: 07101	501402
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  SECOND	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of your knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert W. Smith November 8, 2002 Date	
4/2002 GTON11 00000199 501402 2354873 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]	
C:8521 \ 40.00 CH	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0815

NWK2: 990534.01



## - NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION REGION II

CHARTER NO. 15095

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

1, the undersigned, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, the name of the

S G C Federal Credit Union

was changed to

Pinnacle Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on November 9, 1998.

TAWANA Y. JAMES
Regional Director

National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106-II (Rev. 11/93)

CUITE 4206

ALEYAN

ALEYANDRIA VIRGINIA 22214-2427

702.210.4600

EAY) 702.810.4870

70°4 27:01 70, 9 00N

**RECORDED: 11/08/2002** 

Fax:17322254572

SINNUCCE CONFIDENTIUL NAAMADAAT

**REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0816**